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AARP

JPJohnson@aarp.org

(850) 222-8968

200 West College Avenue
Suite 304
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ACLU of Florida

aclufl@aclufl.org

(786) 363-2700

4500 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 340
Miami, FL 33137

Asian Pacific American Bar Association

hubarquist@payton-law.com

(954) 316-1339

c/o Jane F. Bolin, Esq.
PeytonBolin, PL

4792 W. Commercial Blvd.
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33319

Caribbean American Chamber of
Commerce

caribchamber@gcacc.com

(954) 730-8885

P.O. Box 17573
Plantation, FL 33318-7573

Caribbean Bar Association

info@caribbeanbar.org

(786) 777-0184

200 S. Biscayne Blvd.
Suite 2680
Miami, FL 33131

Central Florida Urban League

bwilson@cful.org

(407) 841-7654

2804 Belco Drive
Orlando, FL 32808

Common Cause

nshortal@commoncause.org
CauseNet@commoncause.org

(850) 385-0795
(786) 376-8274

2665 S. Bayshore Drive
Suite M-103
Miami, FL 33133

Democracia Ahora Florida

info@democracia-ahora.org

(305) 573-7329

2915 Biscayne Blvd.
Suite 10
Miami, FL 33137

Fair Districts Florida

Ellen@FairDistrictsFlorida.org
Jackie@FairDistrictsFlorida.org
Nathalie@FairDistrictsFlorida.org

(305) 445-5442

2665 S. Bayshore Drive
Suite M-103
Miami, FL 33133

Florida Civil Rights Association

info@fcranews.com

(407) 272-9254

P.O. Box 593248
Orlando, FL 32859

Florida Fair Districts Coalition

tim_heber@yahoo.com
tim_the_man@hotmail.com

Florida State Conference of Branches
NAACP

Irussell@co.pinellas.fl.us
Isrussell@aol.com
cburr@burrandsmithlaw.com

(813) 253-2010
(727) 464-4880

397 West Church Street
Orlando, FL 32801

Hispanic National Bar Association

jmestre@rmc-attorneys.com
Maria.Dantes-
Sanchez@LibertyMutual.com
Roland@smgqglaw.com
karen.salas-morales@klgates.com

(305) 670-9339
(305) 539-3360

1900 L Street NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

Jacksonville NAACP

programs@naacpjax.org

(904) 764-7578

5422 Soutel Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32219

League of United Latin American Citizens

fflmgs@earthlink.net
Mmoran@LULAC.org
Bwilkes@LULAC.org

(202) 833-6130

1133 19th Street, NW
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20036

League of Women Voters Florida

marilynnwills@msn.com
Iwvfexecutivedirector@gmail.com
benw@infionline.net

(850) 224-2545

540 Beverly Court
Tallahassee, FL 32301-2506

Miami NAACP

ethel.duncan@naacpmiamidade.org

(305) 685-8694

P. O. Box 54315
Opa Locka, FL 33054

Miami Urban League

twfair@miamiurbanleague.org

(305) 696-4450

8400 NW 25th Ave # 126
Miami, FL 33147

NAACP Legal Defense Fund

rhaygood@naacpldf.org

(212) 965-2200

99 Hudson Street, Suite 1600
New York, NY 10013

National Association of Latino Elected and
Appointed Officials

jcolon@naleo.org

(321) 795-3757

5950 Lakehurst Drive
Suite 169
Orlando, FL 32819

National Urban League

mwijewardena@nul.org

(212) 558-5300

120 Wall St.
New York, NY 10005

Orange County NAACP

unit5120@naacp.or

(407) 445-2055

P.O. Box 618285
Orlando, FL 32861

Puerto Rican Bar Association of Florida

mgomez@gambalombana.com
Cattorney@yahoo.com
nydia@menendezlawfirm.com
Ivelisse@sugarmansusskind.com
irizarryjm@aol.com
hrivera@gpwblaw.com

(305) 755-9200

Richard Robles, Esq.

Law Office of Richard Robles, P.A.
905 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 228
Miami, FL 33131
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South Asian Bar Association

traolaw@gmail.com
hiranimeena@yahoo.com
rishibagga@mac.com
radha.bachman@bipc.com
attorneyarora@amerilawyer.com
jmathai@solambitlaw.com
mechambadi@gmail.com
HinrichsP@GTlaw.com

President : Rahul P. Ranadive
Ranadive & Associates, P.A.
801 Brickell Avenue

Suite 2320

Miami, FL 33131

Tallahassee NAACP

naacptallahasseebranch@yahoo.com

(850) 224-0697

2334 Capital Circle Northeast
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Urban League of Broward County

scarey@ulbcfl.org

(954) 584-0777

11 Northwest 36th Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-8330

Urban League of Palm Beach County

tjohnson@ulpbc.org

(561) 833-1461

1700 North Australian Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33407-5690




